
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
4, SIRI INSTITUTIONAL AREA, 

HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI-110016 
No. NCDC: 9-9/2007 Genl.                                                                            Date: 05.06.2025              

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR SELECTION OF A PSU FOR 

ENGAGEMENT AS A ‘PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT’ (PMC) 

Tender ID: 2025_NCDC_860075_1 Dated 14.05.2025 

 
Document for Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) For Selection of a PSU for Engagement as a 

‘Project Management Consultant’ (PMC) has uploaded in the website on 14.05.2025. Now, the 

following Corrigendum is issued : 

 
S. 

No. 
Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. Description in original 

document 
READ AS 

1. 6/57 Date 
Extension 

 Last Date & Time of submission 
of Online Tender 06.06.2025 

Last Date & Time of submission of 
Online Tender 13.06.2025 

2. 36/57 BG Format BG format for EMD was not 
attached  

BG format included in the annexure 
of this corrigendum 

 

All other conditions remain unchanged. 
 

 

 Sd/- 

Director (GA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FORMAT FOR PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE

From

Bank

To

HOD, General Administrative Division,

National Cooperative Development Corporation,

4, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - I 10016

dated

,1,"...1'".i,li 
"'"'o

ref'erred to as the "Tenderer") for supply of goods as defined in the said Contract and whereas the
Tenderer has undertaken to produce a bank guarantee for _ (amount of the
guarantee in figures and words) to secure its obligations to the Corporation in accordance with the

said Contract.

2.We-(theBank)herebyexpressly,irrevocablyandunreservedlyundertakeand
guarantee as principal guarantor on behalf of the Tenderer that, we will pay you on your demand
declaring the Tenderer to be in default under the said Contract, without dernur or contest, all and any
st|ll1LlptoanraximumofRupeesonly.Yourwritten
demand shall be conclusive evidence to us dhat such repayrnent is due under the terrns of the said
Contract.

3. We undertake to effect payment upon receipt of such written demand, notwithstanding any dispute or
disputes raised by the Tenderer in any suit pending before any Court, Tribunal, Arbitrator or any other
authority, our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal.

DearSir,

r. Whereas you (the "Corporation") have entered into a contract No.

4. We shall not be discharged or released from this undertaking and guarantee by any arrangements or
variations made between you and the Tenderer, indulgence to the Tenderer by you or by any
alterations in the obligation of the Tenderer or by any forbearance whether as to payment, time,
performance or otherwise.

Contd.Page-2



7

Page-2

5. In no case shall the amount of this guarantee be increased.

6. This guarantee shall remain in full force and effect until three months beyond the warranty period as

specified in the contract i.e. up to (expirydate) [or until t]e Corporation

has signecl the Final Acceptance Certificate (FAC) and has reccited the contraclually agreed
' LVarranty Bond as per the said Controctl. In case of delay in fulfillment of obligations by the

Tenderer, the expiry date shall be extended by us as per intimation from the Tenderer.

Unless a dernand or claim under this guarantee is made to us in writing on or before the aforesaid
expiry date or exteuded expiry date, all your rights under this guarantee shall be forfeited and we
slrall be disclrarged from the liabilities hereundtr.

B. Thisguaranteeshallbecontinuingguaranteeandshallnotbedischargedbyanychangeinthe constitution of
the Bank or in the constitution ofthe Tenderer.

9. We lastly undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency except with the previous

consent olthe Corporation in writing.

Yoursfaithf ully.

for

Ba

nk (Authorised Signatory)

Place Date Seal ofthe Bank


